CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 26

Monday, February 27

Tuesday, February 28

Wednesday, March 1

Thursday, March 2

Friday, March 3

Sunday, March 5

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.

4:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Session Meeting

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Communion Sunday

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of February 26th, 2023

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Lenten devotions by theologian
Michael Hoy tie the words of the beloved song (and the history surrounding it) to our lives
today and to the lives of those in the Bible who experienced the amazing grace of God
revealed most profoundly in the salvation of Jesus.

Communion Sunday is next Sunday, March 5th. In preparation for those watching the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the Fellowship
Hall.

Stephen Ministry.... When the Crisis Never Ends

Many people face a tough time every day of their lives. Whether they are caring for a sick
family member, going through a long period of unemployment, or experiencing incurable
pain, they and their families may benefit from the support and care of a Stephen Minister.
Our congregation is committed to providing care to those who need it. If you need a
Stephen Minister, or know someone who does, get in touch with Rev. Polley at
vancepolley@me.com.
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