CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 26	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, February 26	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, February 27	1:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary) Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, February 27	1:30 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary) Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, February 28	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Session Meeting	Tuesday, February 28	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Session Meeting
Wednesday, March 1	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, March 1	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, March 2	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, March 2	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, March 3	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, March 3	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, March 5	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, March 5	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements

Week of February 26th, 2023

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Lenten devotions by theologian Michael Hoy tie the words of the beloved song (and the history surrounding it) to our lives today and to the lives of those in the Bible who experienced the amazing grace of God revealed most profoundly in the salvation of Jesus.

Communion Sunday is next Sunday, March 5th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the Fellowship Hall.

Stephen Ministry.... When the Crisis Never Ends

Many people face a tough time every day of their lives. Whether they are caring for a sick family member, going through a long period of unemployment, or experiencing incurable pain, they and their families may benefit from the support and care of a Stephen Minister. Our congregation is committed to providing care to those who need it. If you need a Stephen Minister, or know someone who does, get in touch with Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.

Announcements

Week of February 26th, 2023

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Lenten devotions by theologian Michael Hoy tie the words of the beloved song (and the history surrounding it) to our lives today and to the lives of those in the Bible who experienced the amazing grace of God revealed most profoundly in the salvation of Jesus.

Communion Sunday is next Sunday, March 5th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the Fellowship Hall.

Stephen Ministry.... When the Crisis Never Ends

Many people face a tough time every day of their lives. Whether they are caring for a sick family member, going through a long period of unemployment, or experiencing incurable pain, they and their families may benefit from the support and care of a Stephen Minister. Our congregation is committed to providing care to those who need it. If you need a Stephen Minister, or know someone who does, get in touch with Rev. Polley vancepolley@me.com.